

...keep ringing the Bell

Our Housing Choice Voucher families continue to achieve the goal of self-sufficiency and homeownership! We are extremely proud of our families pursuing their dreams and purpose.

We are equally proud of our Housing Choice Voucher team for another outstanding year of performance. Congrats to our Housing Choice Voucher Team for its "High Performer" status for FY 2019.

GREAT job and keep up the GREAT work

...from Good to GREAT



EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH HOUSING AUTHORITY

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 13, 2020 12:00 PM EBRPHA BOARD ROOM 4731 NORTH BOULEVARD BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70806

Dianna Payton, Chair Al Barron, Vice-Chair Philip L. Smith, Jr., Second Vice-Chair Tyra Banks Lamiesa D. Bonton Chris Brown Justin Gaudet



BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS REGULAR BOARD MEETING

Thursday, February 13, 2020 12:00 PM 4731 North Boulevard Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806

AGENDA

Call to Order
Roll Call
Invocation
Pledge of Allegiance
Public Comments

- 1. Minutes January 9, 2020 Regular Board Meeting
- 2. Board of Commissioners Oath of Office: Mr. Justin Gaudet
- 3. Amended Loan Commitment: Cypress at Gardere Resolution No. 2020-04
- 4. State Civil Service Exemption Resolution No. 2020-05
- 5. Chief Executive Officer Report
- 6. Departmental Report
 - a. Chief Operating Officer Report
 - b. Financial Statements & Reports (October/November/December)
 - c. Housing Choice Voucher Program
 - d. Public Housing
 - e. Capital Fund Program
 - f. Human Resources
- 7. Partners Southeast COO Report
- 8. New Business
- 9. Adjournment